

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9508/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in CMP No. 18240/2005 & OSA No. 18260/2005 & OSA No. 18261/2005 & OSA No. 89894/2005 & OSA No. 89900/2005 & OSA No. 89904/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CANARA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHAVANI STEEL ENTERPRISES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has not been served and there is no confirmation about the service or otherwise by the Secretary, Ministry of Law and Justice, even after letter dated 21st August, 2006. Office is directed to enquire with the Secretary, Ministry of Law and Justice about service to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

To be listed on 29th September, 2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar