

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9508/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in CMP No. 18240/2005 & OSA No. 18260/2005 & OSA No. 18261/2005 & OSA No. 89894/2005 & OSA No. 89900/2005 & OSA No. 89904/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CANARA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHAVANI STEEL ENTERPRISES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Praveena Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Amaiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await for response regarding service to respondent Nos.

2 and 3 which is effected by the government authorities. Mr. Vineet Chand Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. N. Ganpathy states that they will file appearance for respondent No. 4 but complaining about improper set of SLP being served upon respondent No 4 with the Court's notice. Petitioner has supplied proper set of SLP to the advocate for respondent No. 4. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv. List the matter on 22.11.2006. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till

then.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar