

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9508/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in CMP No.
18240/2005 & OSA No. 18260/2005 & OSA No. 18261/2005 & OSA No.
89894/2005 & OSA No. 89900/2005 & OSA No. 89904/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

CANARA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHAVANI STEEL ENTERPRISES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Srinivas Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Srinivas Murthy appearing on behalf of Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate states that respondent No. 1 being original plaintiff in the suit states that since the appeal of the present petitioner was not entertained by the High Court on the ground of delay of 32 days, they have no objection if the matter is remanded back to the High Court for adjudication without prejudice to their rights to defend the same on merits. In view of such time, matter is required to be listed

before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2