

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9508/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in CMP No. 18240/2005
in OSA No. 89894/2005, 18260/2005 in OSA No. 89904/2005 and 18261/2005
in OSA No. 89900/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CANARA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHAVANI STEEL ENTERPRISES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Puri, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr.L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for respondents No. 1 and 4 pray for time to file reply.

They are

any, may granted one weeks' time to file their reply. Rejoinder, if
be filed within

three weeks thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master